OFFICE OF THE CIT OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL



2011 JUL 11	RESOLUTION NO.	 C.M.S.	
• 1	i niz: U8		

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLAND AND THE OAKLAND POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION, REPRSENTING EMPLOYEES IN REPRESENATION UNIT PP1 AND UN2, EXTENDING THE CURRENT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING UNTIL JUNE 30, 2015

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Oakland and the Oakland Police Officers Association, has been presented to the City Council for determination pursuant to Section 3505.1 of the Government Code of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the current Memorandum of Understanding shall be extended until June 30, 2015;

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions contained in the Memorandum of Understanding are in the best interest of the City, now, therefore; be it

RESOLVED: That said Agreement be, and is hereby approved; and be it

IN COUNCIL ONE AND CALEDDNIA

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the provisions of the Memorandum of Understanding are effective as of July 1, 2011.

V COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
ASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
YES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, SCHAAF and PRESIDENT EID
OES -
BSENT -
BSTENTION - ATTEST:
LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council

of the City of Oakland, California